
State League 2019-20 - 1st Grade
Overall Statistics for Ryde Hawks (as of Mar 12, 2020)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 15-9-2   Home: 7-6-1   Away: 8-3-1   : 15-9-2

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%
53 Tanaka,Travis  . 4 0 5 24-24 79 19 32 2 1 0 15 36  . 4 5 6 19 2 15 1  . 5 3 0 0 1 6-8 209 11 2  . 9 9 1

73 Bazzana,Travis  . 3 9 8 23-23 88 30 35 2 3 1 13 46  . 5 2 3 16 3 9 0  . 5 0 0 1 0 22-29 45 52 4  . 9 6 0

45 Schmidt,Tyler  . 3 6 2 25-25 94 21 34 7 6 1 20 56  . 5 9 6 7 3 14 0  . 4 1 9 1 0 7-9 33 4 3  . 9 2 5

61 Stevens,Jo  . 3 0 1 21-21 73 9 22 1 0 0 15 23  . 3 1 5 9 1 16 1  . 3 7 2 3 0 5-7 25 30 6  . 9 0 2

37 O'Neill,Matt  . 2 4 3 26-26 70 15 17 1 1 0 13 20  . 2 8 6 23 8 9 1  . 4 5 7 4 0 8-10 64 4 0 1.000

54 Mahoney,Harry  . 2 1 6 25-23 74 10 16 2 0 0 8 18  . 2 4 3 10 1 31 0  . 3 1 8 0 0 2-5 39 2 3  . 9 3 2

--------------------
25 Elvy,Zac 1.000 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000

36 Dutton,Chris 1.000 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

31 Thebridge,Matt  . 4 2 9 7-1 7 2 3 1 0 0 3 4  . 5 7 1 0 0 3 0  . 4 2 9 0 0 2-2 2 0 0 1.000

57 Dimmers,Nick  . 4 1 2 15-14 51 7 21 4 0 0 7 25  . 4 9 0 4 0 13 0  . 4 3 9 2 0 2-3 21 6 1  . 9 6 4

50 Murphy,James  . 2 8 6 7-5 21 3 6 0 1 1 4 11  . 5 2 4 0 0 4 1  . 2 7 3 1 0 2-2 7 5 2  . 8 5 7

13 Myrmell,Dan  . 2 5 6 15-14 39 12 10 1 0 1 5 14  . 3 5 9 6 2 10 1  . 3 8 3 0 0 11-12 32 6 1  . 9 7 4

15 Livian,Luke  . 2 5 0 10-3 16 0 4 0 0 0 0 4  . 2 5 0 1 0 6 0  . 2 9 4 0 0 0-0 3 5 0 1.000

70 Nati,James  . 2 3 8 8-6 21 6 5 1 1 1 5 11  . 5 2 4 3 3 8 0  . 4 0 7 0 0 3-3 8 13 1  . 9 5 5

75 Andreychuk,Griffin  . 2 3 4 14-13 47 2 11 1 0 0 12 12  . 2 5 5 6 1 17 1  . 3 2 7 1 0 0-2 18 21 6  . 8 6 7

34 Nixon,Matt  . 1 9 0 12-7 21 4 4 0 0 0 3 4  . 1 9 0 7 0 7 0  . 3 9 3 0 0 1-1 19 0 1  . 9 5 0

90 Ney,Ewan  . 1 8 2 10-2 11 0 2 0 0 0 1 2  . 1 8 2 0 0 2 0  . 1 8 2 0 0 0-0 5 1 0 1.000

32 Duffield,Cameron  . 1 4 3 11-0 7 2 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 1 4 3 1 0 1 1  . 2 5 0 0 0 0-0 2 3 0 1.000

77 Lee,Daniel  . 1 1 5 12-9 26 3 3 1 0 0 2 4  . 1 5 4 6 2 9 1  . 3 2 4 0 0 1-1 32 1 0 1.000

91 Back,Louis  . 0 8 1 15-12 37 4 3 0 0 0 1 3  . 0 8 1 5 0 14 0  . 1 9 0 0 2 1-1 10 15 0 1.000

41 Matthews,Sebastian  . 0 7 1 7-4 14 0 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 0 7 1 0 0 8 0  . 0 7 1 0 0 0-0 13 2 0 1.000

20 Heap,Jackson  . 0 0 0 2-2 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 3 0 3 0  . 4 2 9 0 0 0-0 24 1 1  . 9 6 2

11 Clinch,Jake  . 0 0 0 2-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 2 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

 6 McKendall,Ben  . 0 0 0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 2 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 5 8 0 1.000

84 Johnstone,Andrew  . 0 0 0 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000

39 Solomons,Rob  . 0 0 0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

 8 Gorisse,Remco  . 0 0 0 2-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

27 Klujin,Nick  . 0 0 0 1-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

 5 Hill,Rob  . 0 0 0 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

99 Truelove,Tom  . 0 0 0 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

66 Leahy,Nicholas  . 0 0 0 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000

 0 Thebridge,Chris  . 0 0 0 1-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 1-1 1 0 0 1.000

52 Sainsbury,Liam  . 0 0 0 1-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 2 0 1.000

55 Ardill,Phil  . 0 0 0 2-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Totals  . 2 8 7 26 808 155 232 24 13 5 129 297  . 3 6 8 128 26 204 8  . 3 9 6 13 3 74-96 620 197 31  . 9 6 3

Opponents  . 2 3 3 26 785 117 183 25 9 4 108 238  . 3 0 3 104 7 235 14  . 3 2 5 9 2 25-29 612 209 35  . 9 5 9

LOB - Team (212), Opp (170). DPs turned - Team (23), Opp (16). CI - Team (0), Opp (1). IBB - Team (2), O'Neill,M 1, Schmidt,T
1, Opp (2). Picked off - Bazzana,T 2, Tanaka,T 1, Stevens,J 1, O'Neill,M 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha
 6 McKendall,Ben  3 . 7 0 5-3 21 18 0 0/1 1 92.1 84 49 38 36 110 15 2 2  . 2 3 0 6 2 0 2 0
--------------------
72 Wilkins,Luke  0 . 0 0 3-0 7 1 0 0/1 0 10.0 2 0 0 0 17 1 0 0  . 0 6 5 1 1 0 0 0
21 VanSteensel,Todd  0 . 0 0 0-0 5 1 0 0/1 1 9.1 4 0 0 1 17 0 0 0  . 1 2 9 0 0 0 0 0
70 Nati,James  0 . 0 0 1-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 3.2 0 0 0 1 4 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
52 Sainsbury,Liam  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 0.2 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
46 Ardill,Brett  1 . 9 3 1-0 2 1 0 0/0 0 9.1 9 2 2 3 4 0 0 0  . 2 6 5 2 0 0 1 0
45 Schmidt,Tyler  4 . 3 8 0-3 8 0 0 0/1 1 12.1 12 8 6 13 24 1 1 0  . 2 5 0 3 0 1 1 1
37 O'Neill,Matt  5 . 0 3 1-0 9 0 0 0/0 1 19.2 25 12 11 2 11 3 2 0  . 3 1 3 0 0 0 3 0
15 Livian,Luke  5 . 4 8 2-2 12 1 0 0/1 0 23.0 21 15 14 19 22 3 1 0  . 2 4 7 2 1 1 0 1
61 Stevens,Jo  6 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 3.0 1 2 2 1 5 0 0 1  . 0 9 1 1 0 0 0 0
 8 Gorisse,Remco  6 . 5 2 1-0 7 0 0 0/1 1 9.2 8 8 7 6 9 2 1 1  . 2 3 5 4 1 0 1 0
35 Cross,Kyle  8 . 2 2 1-1 9 1 0 0/1 0 7.2 3 7 7 8 8 0 0 0  . 1 2 5 1 0 0 0 0
32 Duffield,Cameron 10.12 0-0 2 1 0 0/0 0 2.2 4 3 3 3 2 0 0 0  . 4 0 0 0 2 1 1 0
86 Kamiaraiso,Kento 27.00 0-0 3 1 0 0/0 0 2.1 10 8 7 4 2 0 2 0  . 5 8 8 0 0 0 0 0
25 Elvy,Zac 27.00 0-0 1 1 0 0/0 0 1.0 0 3 3 4 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals  4 . 3 5 15-9 26 26 0 2/2 5 206.2 183 117 100 104 235 25 9 4  . 2 3 3 20 7 3 9 2

Opponents  5 . 9 1 9-15 26 26 1 0/0 0 204.0 232 155 134 128 204 24 13 5  . 2 8 7 37 26 1 13 3

PB - Team (3), Tanaka,T 3, Opp (3). Pickoffs - Team (1), O'Neill,M 1, Opp (5). SBA/ATT - Tanaka,T (22-25), McKendall,B
(14-16), Livian,L (4-5), Duffield,C (1-1), Elvy,Z (1-1), Wilkins,L (1-1), Schmidt,T (1-1), Heap,J (1-1), Ardill,B (1-1),
O'Neill,M (0-1).



State League 2019-20 - 1st Grade
Overall Statistics for Ryde Hawks (as of Mar 12, 2020)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci
37 O'Neill,Matt 68 64 4 0 1.000 5 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0
77 Lee,Daniel 33 32 1 0 1.000 2 0 0   - - - 0 0
91 Back,Louis 25 10 15 0 1.000 2 0 0   - - - 0 0
41 Matthews,Sebastian 15 13 2 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0
 6 McKendall,Ben 13 5 8 0 1.000 0 14 2  . 8 7 5 0 0
15 Livian,Luke 8 3 5 0 1.000 0 4 1  . 8 0 0 0 0
90 Ney,Ewan 6 5 1 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0
32 Duffield,Cameron 5 2 3 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
35 Cross,Kyle 3 0 3 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0
52 Sainsbury,Liam 2 0 2 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0
84 Johnstone,Andrew 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
31 Thebridge,Matt 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
 0 Thebridge,Chris 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
25 Elvy,Zac 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
66 Leahy,Nicholas 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
46 Ardill,Brett 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
53 Tanaka,Travis 222 209 11 2  . 9 9 1 2 22 3  . 8 8 0 3 0
13 Myrmell,Dan 39 32 6 1  . 9 7 4 3 0 0   - - - 0 0
57 Dimmers,Nick 28 21 6 1  . 9 6 4 1 0 0   - - - 0 0
20 Heap,Jackson 26 24 1 1  . 9 6 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0
73 Bazzana,Travis 101 45 52 4  . 9 6 0 15 0 0   - - - 0 0
70 Nati,James 22 8 13 1  . 9 5 5 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
34 Nixon,Matt 20 19 0 1  . 9 5 0 3 0 0   - - - 0 0
54 Mahoney,Harry 44 39 2 3  . 9 3 2 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
45 Schmidt,Tyler 40 33 4 3  . 9 2 5 2 1 0 1.000 0 0
61 Stevens,Jo 61 25 30 6  . 9 0 2 6 0 0   - - - 0 0
75 Andreychuk,Griffin 45 18 21 6  . 8 6 7 6 0 0   - - - 0 0
50 Murphy,James 14 7 5 2  . 8 5 7 1 0 0   - - - 0 0
21 VanSteensel,Todd 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
 8 Gorisse,Remco 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
36 Dutton,Chris 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
55 Ardill,Phil 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
72 Wilkins,Luke 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
11 Clinch,Jake 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
99 Truelove,Tom 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
27 Klujin,Nick 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
86 Kamiaraiso,Kento 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
 5 Hill,Rob 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
39 Solomons,Rob 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
Totals 848 620 197 31  . 9 6 3 23 25 4  . 8 6 2 3 0

Opponents 856 612 209 35  . 9 5 9 16 74 22  . 7 7 1 3 1

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   2.3 TPA/Game
Pitching minimums - 1 Games   1.1 IP/Game


